

Bidding Data

Bluding Data		
Instructions to Bidders Clause Reference	Entry	
1.1	Employer's Name and Address	
	Name: Colombo Municipal Council (CMC) Address: Town Hall, Colombo 7.	
1.1	Scope of Works:- REPAIR AND SERVICE OF 02 SETS OF SUBMERSIBLE WILO PUMPS AT MADAMPITIYA PUMPING STATION YARD The works consists of Overhaul the pump, Repair and Re-assemble in good condition	
1.2	Time for Completion	
	The Time for Completion for the whole of works shall be 60 days	
2.1	Source of funds The source of funds is Colombo Municipal Council Funds	
4.1	 Qualification Information The following information shall be provided in Section 9 - Schedules: CIDA registration (documentary evidence should be produced) (please refer schedule 4.2(a) Registration number Grade Speciality Expiry date VAT registration number (documentary evidence should be produced) Attach construction program (Format is given in Schedule 8 in section 9) Attach legal status (Sole proprietor, Partnership, Company etc.) (Format is given in Schedule 1 in section 9) (documentary evidence should be produced) Attach authentication for signatory (documentary evidence should be produced) Total monetary value of construction work performed for each of the last five years (Format is given in Schedule 2 in section 9) Experience in works of a similar nature and size for each of the last five years (Format is given in Schedule 4 in section 9) Construction equipment (Format is given in Schedule 5 in section 9) Staffing (Format is given in Schedule 6 & 7 in section 9) Attach Work plan and methods; Adequacy of working capitals (Format is given in Schedule 3 in section 9) 	
4.1 (c)	Not Applicable	



4.2 (a)	CIDA registration required (applicable for National Contractors)
2 (a)	
	The registration required; Specialty - Heavy Steel Fabrication/ Plumbing & Drainage/Electrical
	Installation
	Grade - EM 02
4.2 (b)	Average annual volume of construction work performed in last 5 years
	Average annual volume of work performed in similar Repair/Service in last five years shall be at least LKR. 50 Million.
4.2(c)	Bidder shall have experience in supply, install, repair and service of pumps of 100 kW with the capacity of 0.5 m ³ /s or above within last 5 years for the value of at least 60 Million in single contract.
4.2 (d)	Essential equipment
	Proposals for the timely acquisition (own, lease, hire, etc.) of the general equipment necessary for the complete repair/service of the similar pumps.
4.2 (e)	Qualifications and experience of the Contractor's staff
	A Chartered Engineer in a related field with 5 years' post qualifying experience with his subordinate qualified staff.
4.2 (f)	Liquid assets and/or credit facilities required
	The minimum amount of liquid assets and/or credit facilities (please provide letter from a bank), net of other contractual commitments and exclusive of any advance payments which may be made under the Contract, shall be not less than Rs. 100 Million
10.1	Clarification of Bidding Documents
	Employer's address for clarification of bidding documents is:
	Name: Director Engineering (Drainage)
	Address: Maligakanda, Colombo 10.
	Email: dirdws@colombo.mc.gov.lk Telephone: 0112674809
	Facsimile: 0112692696
	Deputy Director (Pumping Station) Telephone: 071-4846798
13.1(A) (j)	Documents comprising the Bid
13.1(B) (d)	Registration in Department of Registrar of Companies
14.4	Adjustments for change in cost
	The Contract is not subjected to price adjustment
15.1	Currency of Bid
	Bidders are allowed to bid in local currency only (LKR).



16.1	Period of Bid validity:
	The Bid shall be valid till 16.05.2023
17.1	Amount of Bid security:
	The amount of Bid Security is Sri Lanka Rupees: Sri Lankan Rupees Six Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Four Hundred Only (Rs.675,400.00)
	20,0113, 11,0 1110000010 0111, (22,070,100000)
17.2	Validity of Bid Security
	The Bid Security shall be valid till 15.06.2023
19.1	Pre-Bid meeting
	Pre-Bid meeting will be held at the conference room, Drainage Division of CMC,
	Maligakanda, Colombo 10 at 10.00 a.m. on 09.11.2022 This will be preceded by a
	site visit commencing at 9.30 a.m. from the above address.
	All bidders are advised to attend both these events.
21.2 (a)	Employer's Address for Bid submission
	Bids Shall be placed in the Tender Box at Municipal Secretarys' Department,
	Colombo Municipal Council, Town Hall, Colombo 07.
21.2 (b)	Identification number of Contract
21.2 (0)	Identification number of Contract
	Identification Number of the Contract is: ME/ME/DR/127/2022
22.1	Deadline for submission of Bids
	Deadline for submission of Bid is 10.00 hours on 17.11.2022
25.1	Bid opening
	Venue: Municipal Secretary's Department, Town Hall, Colombo 7.
	Time: 10.00 hours
	Date: 17.11.2022
32	Address of Procurement Appeal:
	Address: Municipal Commissioner
	Colombo Municipal Council, Town hall, Colombo 7.
	Code Denocial D. 25 2007
35.1	Cash Deposit : Rupees 25,000/= Amount of Performance Security
	The Form of Performance Security acceptable to the Employer shall be a Bank
	Guarantee from any commercial bank registered with the Central Bank of Sri Lanka, and shall be in the format given in Section 5.
	The amount of Performance Security is 5% of the Initial Contract Price.



	The Performance Security Shall be valid until 28 days after issue the Performance Certificate
37	Fees and types of reimbursable expenses to be paid to the Adjudicator shall be on a case to case basis and shall be shared equally by the Contractor and the Employer.
	The process of appointment of the adjudicator shall be make in accordance with the condition of contract at a date during the contract when parties agree that such an appointment in worthwhile.